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HEADQUARTERS FORT RILEY
Fort Riley, Kansas 66442

MOVEMENT ORDER

NUMBER 26 3 August 1965

v TC 0l14. PERMANENT CHANGE OF STATION directed. WP TDN

UNIT UMI TOE OFF WO EM AGG PROJ CODE

20th Avn Det ASTA FACDM 1-58E 18 SIE12:3 144 usJ
Rel from: Fort Riley, Kansas

PCS: To USARPAC
Asgd: HQ USARPAC

WP date:

Rept Date:
Auth str:
Equipment:

Personnel: OA 1 Oct 65
Equipment: OA 16 Sep 65

Commensurate with mode of travel.
Indicated above.
Units will move with authorized TOE equipment IAW CAT A, AR
220-10, less clothing and equipment required for cold weather
operations as directed in DA 721221 DTG 241827Z Jun 1965.
Basic and prescribed loads, except Class III will be carried.
Basic load small arms (ammunition) for individual weapons and
1 days ration, individual, combat, will accompany troops. The
1 day ration to accompany troops is to be obtained from the 5
days ration authorized for deployment. Units will be prepared
to live in the field using minimum essential accompanying equip=-
ment (MEE). Equipment shipped dir by sources of sup will be
marked with proj code as indicated above and supplementary
address code at 8887.

Personal clothing (enl personnel, AR 700-8400-1; off and WO
required to purchase items TA 50-901 zone 1) and organizations
clothing and equipment as presciibed in para 21, AR 220-10
(POM); para 28, AR 735-35 and zone 1 of TA 50-901; plus
organizational clothing and equipment as specified in DA msg
721221 DTG 241827Z Jun 65 will be carried. Gas mask with
corrective lenses will be issued prior to departure of
personnel who require them. Bag, sleeping; case, sleeping
bag; mattress, pneumatic will be additional accompanying MEE
items.

Pers: Attached as inclosure is roster of personnel. Personnel records
will accompany unit.
MR: TIAW AR 335=60.
Auth: DA msg FOUO DA 723075 091604Z Jul 65; VOCG Headquarters, Fifth
United States Army, 121400 July 1965, msg DA723650 DTG 140229Z Jul 65.

Mov data:

This is a PCS U2. Upon embarkation units are relieved from
present assignment and assigned to USARPAC. Movement of
dependents and household goods to overseas station not auth-
orized. Provisions of AR 220-10 (POM), AR 612-35 (POR) and
AR 601-210 (Pers Policies) apply, except for personnel
criteria specified in DA msg 723039 DTG 091326Z June 65
(NOTAL). Unit movement identifier (USJ) indicated will be
used for unit identifying purposes and for reporting moves and
will appear on all documentation and all shipping containers,
passports or visas not required. Advance and rear detachments
authorized., Each individual traveling by air is authorized
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MOVEMENT ORDER NUMBER 26,HEADQUARTERS FORT RILEY, Fort Riley, Kansas 66442
3 August 1965

34 1bs excess baggage. Director of transportation, DCSLOG DA,
will arrange necessary transportation of personnel and equip-
ment by surface or air.

Unit will move with authorized TOE equipment in accordance
with data AR 220-10 and basic and prescribed loads. Equipment
and personnel will move by surface or air through ports desig-
nated by CINCSTRIKE. Equipment shipped direct by sources of
supply will move through terminal designated by CGUSATCP marked
with proj code (USJ).

Post Transportation Officer, Fort Riley, Kansas, upon notifi-
cation of CGUSATCP will arrange necessary transportation. Move-
ment will be by commercial, government and/or organic trans-
portation. Host unit will provide train/equipment guards as
determined by Post Transportation Officer.

Fiscal data: 2162010 01-8911-8912-8913-8914~8915-8916-8917 P1489 599999

Sp instr:

2162010 01-8921-8922-8923-8924-8925-8926-8927 P1489 599999
2162010 01-8931-8932-8933-8934~8935-8936-8937 P1489 599999
2162010 01=8941-8942-8943-8944-8945-8946-8947 P1489 S99999
2162010 01-8951-8952-8953-8954=8955-8956-8957 P1489 599999
2162020 55-1003 P2200-22 S14040 C/A2250.6000
POM leave prior to departure will be granted by unit commander.
Personnel on leave or TDY will report to Fort Riley, Kansas
NLT 302400 Sep 65 for onward shipment to destination. Pers-
onnel will be POM, POR qualified prior to departure on leave.
Unit commander will establish controls whereby individuals con-
cerned will advise correspondents of new address. Uniform for
move is fatigues, field jacket, boots, combat, pistol belt,
stripped, individual weapon, soft caps.

Unit commander will report all departures of personnel and/or
equipment to this headquarters, ATTN: G3, phone BElmont 9-3822
during duty hours and BElmont 9-3337 during non duty hours giving
the number of officers and enlisted men, time of departure from
Fort Riley, Kansas. Report will include strength and mode of
travel.

Emergency medical support from civilian facilities is auth-
orized when military medical assistance is not reasonably
accessible, Troop commander will, without delay, notify this
headquarters, ATTN: G3, Gl and Post Surgeon, of any civilian
treatment rendered, to include names of individuals treated and
names of attending physicians and their address, provisions
of para 7c(2), AR 614-60 and Ft Riley Memo 40-3 apply when
personnel are hospitalized in a civilian medical treatment
facility.

In the event of death, troop commander will notify this head-
quarters, ATTN: Gl and AG so the provisions of Ft Riley Reg-
ulation 600=67 can be complied with.

The unit commander will notify the G4, this headquarters,
when the installation property book has been reduced to a
""Zero Balance' and the property book and allied documents are
ready for inspection. This action will be accomplished not
later than one working day prior to WP date.
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MOVEMENT ORDER NUMBER 26, HEADQUARTERS FORT RILEY, Fort Riley, Kansas 66442
3 August 1965

Unit commander will conduct necessary overseas orientation
as prescribed by para 14D, AR 360-81.

Destination is SECRET until announced by Ambassador of
country concerned.

FOR THE COMMANDER:

OFFICIAL: W. M., GLASGOW JR

Colonel, GS
Cotd, H 7)olel

Chief of Staff
ROBERT H., MERKEL
Capt, AGC
Asst AG

1% Tnci’
Roster of Personnel

DISTRIBUTION:
E
Plus - 25 - Sp Trps
750 - 20th Avn Det ASTA
- Div Finance
- F&AO
- Comptroller
- AG PM
- AG Mail & Records
- Postal Officer
Post Transportation
- Commissary Officer
- G3
- CG USCONARC, Ft Monroe, Va 23351
- CG USATCP, Oakland, Calif
- CG USART, Oakland, Calif
SPECIAL DISTRIBUTION:
4 - DA Washington D.C.
4 - TAGO, Washington D.C., 20225
2 - COFT, Washington D.C. 20310
4 - DSC/O/TR MATS Scott AFB, Ill
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NAME
Mason, James H
Sanders, Drexel B
Duensing, Harry =
# Gates, James W
Kirkegeard, Martin L
Lufburrow, Robert P
#% Long, Kenneth D
Michael, John D
Dorsey, John A
Newton, James C
Hash, John M
Short, Harold L
Wilson, Thomas i
Stocker, Rarnest B
Williams, Thaddeus E Jr
Horton, Barrett S
Stowman, Walton L
Coles, Gordon L
Campbell, Gordon A
Sam, John
Silva, David L
Underwood, Francis E
¥Adair, Britt
Bradley, Elisha
Cash, Mark T
Davis, Lewis
Fortuna, william
Ligor, Paul
*Lott, Squair
Horrison, Lawrence
Powers, Jimmie
Rogers, 4alfred J
#Sweeney, Thomas E
Thornton, Carmon
Williams, George W
Fosler, Donald R
Foster, Walter S
Haddix, Elmer R
Watkins, Jimnmy L
Wood, Kenneth R
Hopkins, Henry M
Anspaugh, Thomas A
Arnold, Ralph F
Ashford, Ronald G
Beisel, Gary B
Carriveau, Max J
% Carel, Donald L
Demers, Jean L
Dickey, Dilson A
Diggs, John R
Estes, Kenneth P
Ford, Newton D Jr
Gray, Douglas A Jr
Hensley, James G

20th ASTA Detachment

RANK

Major
Major
Capt

Capt

Capt

Capt

Capt

Capt

Capt

Capt

Capt

Capt

Capt

1stLt
1stLt
2DLt

2DLt

CWO4

Cwo3

1SGES
SFC E7
SFC BE7
SSG E6
SSG =6
SSG E6
SSGE6
339GL6
SSG E6
38G £é6
SSG
SSG
SSG
35G
338G
SSG
SGT
SGT B
SGT
SGT
SGT
SPé
SP5 L5
SP5
SP5
SP5
SP5
SP5
SP5 1
SP5
SP5 B
SP5
SP5 E5
SP5
SP5 &5
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SERIAL NUMBER .
04006765
071595
04056537
05405711
083313
089097
089093
083761
05304195
05309891
087285
05301560
05204802
05414867
05317908
05220973
05222656
¥2207387
3350346
RA13267684
RA16324787
RA37637405
RA17512130
RA1843432
RA38014994
RA18293046
RA12104749
RAZ2903734
Ri53180765
RA20707120
R&13231714
RA53244042
RA13206758
Ral4504408
RA4L145407
RA55274470
RA55526772
RA16669000
RA18603207
R419574233
RA18280217
RALT271544
RA55665772
RA15667413
RA13742047
RA16462562
1419381664
RA11220734
1A17459148
RA13332160
RA23200403
RA19635392
RA11373087
RAR5349438



Inclosure 1, Roster of Personnel, to Movement Order Number 26, HEADQUARTERS
FORT RILEY, Fort Riley, Kansas 66442, 3 August 1965

NAME RANK SERIAL NUMBZR
Iynch, Bennett F SP5 E5 RA23041701
McCormick, Bobby G SP5 E5 RA18506729
Palmer, Donald G SP5 E5 RA15636861
Reece, Lyle T SP5 E5 RA19316391
Reese, Floyd E SP5 E5 RAL9604 7Lk
Roxberry, Joseph A SP5 E5 RA13715428
Rowan, Thoms SP5 E5 RA19636203
Scott, Walter P 3P5 E5 RA11398292
Shamlin, Arlice R SP5 E5 RA16704781
Strickland, James C SP5 ES RA1L764297
Wagner, Paul A SP5 E5 RA13485357
Williams, Marlin D SP5 E5 RA14820594
%% Worden, William T SP5 E5 RA15603560
Aufschlager, Gert H Sph E4 RA16764363
Beard, Loyd SP4 E4 RAL7641799
Buhr, Kenneth V SPL E4 RA17639933
Burgos, Gabriel Jr SPL4 E4 RA16779960
Deck, Gentry O SPL E4 RA16715039
Demarcus, William P4 E4 RA17650842
Emuert, Richard F SP4 E4 RA17631372
Everhart, Edward SP4 Eb RAXT64LT7983
Grayham, David SPL4 E4 RA15679481
Howard, John SPL4 E4 RAL7419572
Jackson, Norman H SP4 E4 RA55695456
Johnson, James M SPh4 EL RA18573205
Lowe, Everett C SP4 EL RALLBL3274
Kilpatrick, Jack R SPL4 Eh4 RA12625487
Loyd, Walter L. Jr SPL EL RA18627199
Leathers, William F SP4 EL RAL6LAS5LL
Lindsay, John IIT SPL4 E4 RA16793021
Iymore, Henry P SP4 E4 RA55293326
McAdoo, William R SP4 E4 RA17590981
Palmer, Orbry E SP4 EL RALLLO5575
Ramroth, Edward G SP4 E4 US51505496
Simms, John W SPL4 E4 R&16775037
Wadycke, Thomas F SPL E4 RA16770888
Allan, John B Jr PFC E3 RA13801032
Baca, Jon B PFC E3 US54356573
Brown, Simpson Jr PFC E3 US51525856
Bonds, Mose H PFC E3 RA16792580
Burrows, Luther C Jr PFC E3 RA18711566
Bovard, Gale L PFC E3 © RA16791929
Cleveland, David G PFC E3 US51505596
Easter, James F PFC E3 U552580588
Eddings, Neal T PFC E3 U353389889
Elliott, Albert J PFC E3 US51532219
Fowler, Jackie L PFC =3 0356374607
Fretterd, Warren PFC E3 RA12704982
Gore, James R PFC E3 US55795211
Goodwalt, Everett M PFC E3 RA19564,228
Jacobson, Theodore PFC E3 US51479680
Johnston, Edward J PFC E3 US56374614
Krieser, August D PFC E3 RA16801642
Lawson, Edward A PFC E3 RA14842389
lagzarotto, larry PFC E3 U556375282
McClain, ILarry PFC E3 RA18671863
Martin, Jimmy L PFC E3 US56364926
Miles, Walter J PFC E3 U356373552
Miller, Kenneth D PFC E3 US55792227
Murray, Robert L PFC E3 US55781103
Przyblinski, Paul PFC £3 RA16715281

Reuter, Henry A PFC E3 US51531915
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Inclosure 1, Roster of Personnel, to Movement Order Number 26, HEADQUARTERS

FORT RILEY, Fort Riley, Kansas

NAME

Small, Raymond C Jr
Snyder, Elzie B Jr
Thornton, George E Jr:
Tinnes, James W
Johnsom, Larry R

# Indicate Advance Party
%% Indicate Rear Party
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66442, 3 August 1965

SN

0555758031
RA13825061,
US52609040
US55772903
US56370168



