

## HEADQUARTERS FORT RILEY Fort Riley, Kansas 66442

MOVEMENT ORDER NUMBER

3 August 1965

TC 014. PERMANENT CHANGE OF STATION directed. WP TDN

WO EM 3 123 UMI TOE PROJ CODE AGG 20th Avn Det ASTA FACDM 1-58E 144 USJ

Rel from: Fort Riley, Kansas

PCS: To USARPAC Asgd: HQ USARPAC

WP date: Personnel: OA 1 Oct 65 Equipment: OA 16 Sep 65

Rept Date: Commensurate with mode of travel.

Auth str: Indicated above.

Equipment: Units will move with authorized TOE equipment IAW CAT A, AR 220-10, less clothing and equipment required for cold weather operations as directed in DA 721221 DTG 241827Z Jun 1965. Basic and prescribed loads, except Class III will be carried. Basic load small arms (ammunition) for individual weapons and 1 days ration, individual, combat, will accompany troops. The 1 day ration to accompany troops is to be obtained from the 5 days ration authorized for deployment. Units will be prepared to live in the field using minimum essential accompanying equip-

ment (MEE). Equipment shipped dir by sources of sup will be marked with proj code as indicated above and supplementary address code at 8887.

Personal clothing (enl personnel, AR 700-8400-1; off and WO required to purchase items TA 50-901 zone 1) and organizations clothing and equipment as prescribed in para 21, AR 220-10 (POM); para 28, AR 735-35 and zone 1 of TA 50-901; plus organizational clothing and equipment as specified in DA msg 721221 DTG 241827Z Jun 65 will be carried. Gas mask with corrective lenses will be issued prior to departure of personnel who require them. Bag, sleeping; case, sleeping bag; mattress, pneumatic will be additional accompanying MEE

Pers: Attached as inclosure is roster of personnel. Personnel records will accompany unit.

MR: IAW AR 335-60.

Auth: DA msg FOUO DA 723075 091604Z Jul 65; VOCG Headquarters, Fifth United States Army, 121400 July 1965, msg DA723650 DTG 140229Z Jul 65.

Mov data: This is a PCS U2. Upon embarkation units are relieved from present assignment and assigned to USARPAC. Movement of dependents and household goods to overseas station not authorized. Provisions of AR 220-10 (POM), AR 612-35 (POR) and AR 601-210 (Pers Policies) apply, except for personnel criteria specified in DA msg 723039 DTG 091326Z June 65 (NOTAL). Unit movement identifier (USJ) indicated will be used for unit identifying purposes and for reporting moves and will appear on all documentation and all shipping containers, passports or visas not required. Advance and rear detachments authorized. Each individual traveling by air is authorized





MOVEMENT ORDER NUMBER 26, HEADQUARTERS FORT RILEY, Fort Riley, Kansas 66442 3 August 1965

> 34 lbs excess baggage. Director of transportation, DCSLOG DA, will arrange necessary transportation of personnel and equipment by surface or air.

Unit will move with authorized TOE equipment in accordance with data AR 220-10 and basic and prescribed loads. Equipment and personnel will move by surface or air through ports designated by CINCSTRIKE. Equipment shipped direct by sources of supply will move through terminal designated by CGUSATCP marked with proj code (USJ).

Post Transportation Officer, Fort Riley, Kansas, upon notification of CGUSATCP will arrange necessary transportation. Movement will be by commercial, government and/or organic transportation. Host unit will provide train/equipment guards as determined by Post Transportation Officer.

Fiscal data: 2162010 01-8911-8912-8913-8914-8915-8916-8917 P1489 S99999 2162010 01-8921-8922-8923-8924-8925-8926-8927 P1489 S99999 2162010 01-8931-8932-8933-8934-8935-8936-8937 P1489 S99999 2162010 01-8941-8942-8943-8944-8945-8946-8947 P1489 S99999 2162010 01-8951-8952-8953-8954-8955-8956-8957 P1489 S99999 2162020 55-1003 P2200-22 S14040 C/A2250.6000

Sp instr: POM leave prior to departure will be granted by unit commander. Personnel on leave or TDY will report to Fort Riley, Kansas NLT 302400 Sep 65 for onward shipment to destination. Personnel will be POM, POR qualified prior to departure on leave. Unit commander will establish controls whereby individuals concerned will advise correspondents of new address. Uniform for move is fatigues, field jacket, boots, combat, pistol belt, stripped, individual weapon, soft caps.

Unit commander will report all departures of personnel and/or equipment to this headquarters, ATTN: G3, phone BElmont 9-3822 during duty hours and BElmont 9-3337 during non duty hours giving the number of officers and enlisted men, time of departure from Fort Riley, Kansas. Report will include strength and mode of travel.

Emergency medical support from civilian facilities is authorized when military medical assistance is not reasonably accessible. Troop commander will, without delay, notify this headquarters, ATTN: G3, G1 and Post Surgeon, of any civilian treatment rendered, to include names of individuals treated and names of attending physicians and their address, provisions of para 7c(2), AR 614-60 and Ft Riley Memo 40-3 apply when personnel are hospitalized in a civilian medical treatment facility.

In the event of death, troop commander will notify this headquarters, ATTN: G1 and AG so the provisions of Ft Riley Regulation 600-67 can be complied with.

The unit commander will notify the G4, this headquarters, when the installation property book has been reduced to a "Zero Balance" and the property book and allied documents are ready for inspection. This action will be accomplished not later than one working day prior to WP date.





MOVEMENT ORDER NUMBER 26, HEADQUARTERS FORT RILEY, Fort Riley, Kansas 66442 3 August 1965

> Unit commander will conduct necessary overseas orientation as prescribed by para 14D, AR 360-81. Destination is SECRET until announced by Ambassador of country concerned.

FOR THE COMMANDER:

OFFICIAL:

W. M. GLASGOW JR Colonel, GS Chief of Staff

Robert H. Musel ROBERT H. MERKEL Capt, AGC Asst AG

1 Incl Roster of Personnel

## DISTRIBUTION:

E

Plus 25 - Sp Trps

750 - 20th Avn Det ASTA

5 - Div Finance

5 - F&AO

5 - Comptroller

5 - AG PM 5 - AG Mail & Records

5 - Postal Officer

225 - Post Transportation

5 - Commissary Officer

50 - G3 4 - CG USCONARC, Ft Monroe, Va 23351

5 - CG USATCP, Oakland, Calif

2 - CG USART, Oakland, Calif

## SPECIAL DISTRIBUTION:

4 - DA Washington D.C.

4 - TAGO, Washington D.C. 20225 2 - COFT, Washington D.C. 20310

4 - DSC/O/TR MATS Scott AFB, Ill

## 20th ASTA Detachment

NAME	PANY	CEDT:I MECDED
Mason, James H	RANK	SERIAL NUMBER
	Major	04006765
Sanders, Drexel E	Major	071595
Duensing, Harry E	Capt	04056537
* Gates, James W	Capt	05405711
Kirkegaard, Martin L	Capt	083313
Lufburrow, Robert P	Capt	089097
** Long, Kenneth D	Capt	089093
Michael, John D	Capt	083761
Dorsey, John A	Capt	05304195
Newton, James C	Capt	05309891
Nash, John M	Capt	087285
Short, Harold L	Capt	05301560
Wilson, Thomas M	Capt	05204802
Stocker, Earnest E	lstLt	05414867
Williams, Thaddeus E Jr	lstLt	05317908
Horton, Barrett S	2DLt	05220973
Stowman, Walton L	2DLt	05222656
Coles, Gordon L	CWO4	W2207387
Campbell, Gordon A	CWO3	W3350346
Sam, John	1SGE8	RA13267684
Silva, David L	SFC E7	RA16324787
Underwood, Francis E	SFC E7	RA37637405
*Adair, Britt	SSG E6	RA17512130
Bradley, Elisha	SSG E6	RA18434887
Cash, Mark T	SSG E6	RA38014994
Davis, Lewis	SSGE6	RA18293046
Fortuna, William	SSGE6	RA12104749
Ligor, Paul	SSG E6	RA32903734
*Lott, Squair	SSG E6	RA53180765
Morrison, Lawrence	SSG E6	RA20707120
Powers, Jimmie	SSG E6	RA13231714
Rogers, Alfred J	SSG E6	RA53244042
*Sweeney, Thomas E	SSG E6	RA13206758
Thornton, Carmon	SSG E6	RA14504408
Williams, George W	SSG E6	RA44145407
Fosler, Donald R	SGT E5	RA55274470
Foster, Walter S	SGT E5	RA55526772
Haddix, Elmer R	SGT E5	RA16669000
Watkins, Jimmy L	SGT E5	RA18603207
Wood, Kenneth R	SGT E5	RA19574233
Hopkins, Henry M	SP6 E6	RA18280217
Anspaugh, Thomas A	SP5 E5	RA17271544
Arnold, Ralph F	SP5 E5	RA55665772
Ashford, Ronald G	SP5 E5	RA15667413
Beisel, Gary E	SP5 E5	RA13742047
Carriveau, Max J	SP5 £5	RA16462562
* Carel, Donald L	SP5 25	RA19381664
Demers, Jean L	SP5 E5	RA11220734
Dickey, Bilson A	SP5 E5	RA17459148
Diggs, John R	SP5 E5	RA13332160
Estes, Kenneth P	SP5 E5	RA23200403
Ford, Newton D Jr	SP5 E5	RA19685392
Gray, Douglas A Jr	SP5 E5	RA11378087
Hensley, James G	SP5 E5	RA25349438

NAME	RANK	SERIAL NUMBER
Lynch, Bennett F	SP5 E5	RA23041701
McCormick, Bobby G	SP5 E5	RA18506729
Palmer, Donald G	SP5 E5	RA15636861
Reece, Lyle T	SP5 E5	RA19316391
Reese, Floyd E	SP5 E5	RA19604744
Roxberry, Joseph A	SP5 E5	RA13715428
Rowan, Thomas	SP5 E5	RA19636203
Scott, Walter P	SP5 E5	RA11398292
Shamlin, Arlice R	SP5 E5	RA16704781
Strickland, James C	SP5 E5	RA14764297
Wagner, Paul A	SP5 E5	RA13485357
Williams, Marlin D	SP5 E5	RA14820594
** Worden, William T	SP5 E5	RA15603560
Aufschlager, Gert H	Sp4 E4	RA16764363
Beard, Loyd	SP4 E4	RA17641799
Buhr, Kenneth V	SP4 E4	RA17639933
Burgos, Gabriel Jr	SP4 E4	RA16779960
Deck, Gentry O	SP4 E4	RA16715039 RA17650842
Demarcus, William	SP4 E4	
Emmert, Richard F	SP4 E4	RA17631372 RA17647983
Everhart, Edward	SP4 E4	RA15679481
Grayham, David	SP4 E4 SP4 E4	RA17419572
Howard, John	SP4 E4	RA55695456
Jackson, Norman H	SP4 E4	RA18573205
Johnson, James M	SP4 E4	RA14813274
Lowe, Everett C Kilpatrick, Jack R	SP4 E4	RA12625487
Loyd, Walter L. Jr	SP4 E4	RA18627199
Leathers, William F	SP4 E4	RA16445941
Lindsay, John III	SP4 E4	RA16793021
Lymore, Henry P	SP4 E4	RA55293326
McAdoo, William R	SP4 E4	RA17590981
Palmer, Orbry E	SP4 E4	RA14405575
Ramroth, Edward G	SP4 E4	US51505496
Simms, John W	SP4 E4	RA16775037
Wadycke, Thomas F	SP4 E4	RA16770888
Allan, John B Jr	PFC E3	RA13801032
Baca, John B	PFC E3	US54356573
Brown, Simpson Jr	PFC E3	US51525856
Bonds, Mose H	PFC E3	RA16792580
Burrows, Luther C Jr	PFC E3	RA18711566
Boward, Gale L	PFC E3	RA16791929
Cleveland, David G	PFC E3	US51505596 US52580588
Easter, James F	PFC E3	
Eddings, Neal T	PFC E3	U353389889 US51532219
Elliott, Albert J	PFC E3	US56374607
Fowler, Jackie L	PFC E3	RA12704982
Fretterd, Warren	PFC E3	US55795211
Gore, James R	PFC E3	RA19564228
Goodwalt, Everett M	PFC E3	US51479680
Jacobson, Theodore Johnston, Edward J	PFC E3	US 56374614
Krieser, August D	PFC E3	RA16801642
Lawson, Edward A	PFC E3	RA14842389
Lazzarotto, Larry	PFC E3	US56375282
McClain, Larry	PFC E3	RA18671863
Martin, Jimmy L	PFC E3	US56364926
Miles, Walter J	PFC E3	US 56373552
Miller, Kenneth D	PFC E3	US55792227
Murray, Robert L	PFC E3	US55781103
Przyblinski, Paul	PFC E3	RA16715281
Reuter, Henry A	PFC E3	US51531915

Inclosure 1, Roster of Personnel, to Movement Order Number 26, HEADQUARTERS
FORT RILEY, Fort Riley, Kansas 66442, 3 August 1965

NAME	RANK	SN
Small, Raymond C Jr	PFC E3	US55758031
Snyder, Elzie B Jr	PFC E3	RA13825064
Thornton, George E Jr	PFC E3	US52609040
Tinnes, James W	PFC E3	US55772903
Johnson, Larry R	PFC B3	US56370168

\* Indicate Advance Party
\*\* Indicate Rear Party